
جدول المواصفات

المبحث : اللغة العربية           الصف : الرابع الأساسي            العام الدراسي : 2025/ 2026       المدرسة : 

	
الرقم 

	
الوحدة 
	
عدد الصفحات
	
وزن الوحدة 
	
علامات الوحدة 
	القــــــــدرات العقليـــــــــــة 

	
	
	
	
	
	المعرفة 50 % 
	تطبيق 30  % 
	مهارات تفكير عليا  20  % 

	1
	من قصص القرآن الكريم 
	29
	16%
	6
	3
	2
	1

	2
	هوايتي
	29
	22%
	6
	3
	2
	1

	3
	أحب وطني
	28
	21%
	8
	3
	4
	1

	4
	الغذاء المتوازن 
	27
	21%
	10
	5
	4
	1

	5
	النجوم 
	27
	20%
	10
	5
	3
	2

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	المجموع 
	
	100 %
	40
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